adm#43 5002014

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF MONROE COUNTY FORTY-THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

RE: Adoption of Local Custody Rules Nos. 1915.1, 1915.3, 1915.3-3, 1915.4, 1915.4-3, 1915.4-4, 1915.8, 1915-12, 1915.22; Local Divorce Rules Nos. 1920.12, 1920.43, 1920.51, 1920.51-1, 1920.54, 1920.55-2; and Local Domestic Relations Rules No. 1930.4-1, 1930.8

ORDER

AND NOW, this // day of July, 2014, it is ORDERED that the Monroe County Rules of Civil Procedure in Custody, Divorce, and Domestic Relations adopted March 20, 2014 and any subsequent amendments thereafter, are rescinded in their entirety, effective upon the adoption of new Local Rules of Court. Monroe County Local Custody Rules Nos. 1915.1, 1915.3, 1915.3-3, 1915.4, 1915.4-3, 1915.4-4, 1915.8, 1915-12, 1915.22; Local Divorce Rules Nos. 1920.12, 1920.43, 1920.51, 1920.51-1, 1920.54, 1920.55-2; and Local Domestic Relations Rules No. 1930.4-1, 1930.8 are adopted as indicated as follows and shall become effective thirty (30) days after publication in the Pennsylvania Bulletin. The Court Administrator is directed to:

- 1. File one (1) certified copy of the within Order and new local rules with the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts;
- 2. Distribute two (2) certified paper copies and a computer diskette containing the text of the local rule to the Legislative Reference Bureau for publication in the Pennsylvania Bulletin;
- 3. File one (1) certified copy of the within order and new local rule with the Domestic Relations Procedural Rules Committee of the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania;
- 4. Forward one (1) copy to the Monroe County Legal Reporter for publication; and

5. Arrange to have the local rule changes published on the Monroe County Court of Common Pleas website at www.monroepacourts.us and the Monroe County Bar Association website at www.monroebar.org.

Copies shall be kept continuously available for public inspection in the Office of the Monroe County Prothonotary, the Office of the Court Administrator, and the Monroe County Law Library.

BY THE COURT:

MARGHERI

PATTI-WORTHINGTON, President Judge

PROTHONOTARY
2014 JUL 11 PM 2 59